
Dakota State (S.D.) (11-17, 4-3 Frontier) -vs- Bismarck State (N.D.) (15-12, 3-4 Frontier)
3/29/2026 at Bismarck, N.D. (Haaland Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eli Nyhammer (1-1)
Loss: Brody Thompson (0-1)
HBP: Hayden Leighty, Collin Grimmel, Brody Thompson, Cole Shirley
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 p.m.   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 120   Weather: 55 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Dakota State (S.D.) 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 3
Bismarck State (N.D.) 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 6 0

Dakota State (S.D.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Raney cf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Aidan Perry 2b 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
Camaron Haller c 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Brogan Barr pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron DeMaria 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
George Hogan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cameron Kittridge dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Aiden Barfuss lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hunter Den Boer rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Vinson ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hayden Leighty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Grimmel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 9 4 4 2 8

HR: Aidan Perry (1)
SB: Connor Raney (1)
HBP: Aidan Perry (1)
PO: Brogan Barr (1)
E: George Hogan (1); Chris Vinson (1); Brody Thompson (1)
DP: 1

Bismarck State (N.D.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pacey Phillips 2b 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
Kaeden Wilcox ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 4
Brayden Bunnell 1b 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
    Kayden Cey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Reiling lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Karsen Haney dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Tate Herrmann rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Alec Vincent c 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Bryson Mohs c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lucas Vasey 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Caleb Gimbel ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greyson Dockter ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tate Mart cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cole Shirley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Bourbeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Wahlfeldt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Nyhammer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 6 3 5 14 9

SB: Karsen Haney (1)
HBP: Brayden Bunnell (1); Caleb Gimbel (1); Greyson Dockter (1);
Tate Mart (2)
PO: Kaeden Wilcox (1)
DP: 1

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Leighty 5.0 5 3 2 4 9 0 0 1 0 19 24 1 3 105
Collin Grimmel 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 6 8 2 1 28
Brody Thompson (L, 0-1) 1.0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 4 7 0 0 30
Totals 6 5 4 5 14 1 0 5 0 29 39 3 4 163

Bismarck State (N.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Shirley 3.2 7 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 17 20 4 6 47
Josh Bourbeau 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 11
Nolan Wahlfeldt 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 4 0 27
Eli Nyhammer (W, 1-1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 21
Totals 9 4 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 31 36 12 8 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 1st DaS BSC
Connor Raney singled (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Perry hit by pitch (1-0 H); Connor Raney advanced to second. 0 0
Camaron Haller flied out to 2b (0-2 SF). 0 0
Cameron DeMaria grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Aidan Perry advanced to second; Connor Raney advanced to
third. 0 0
George Hogan grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 1st DaS BSC
Pacey Phillips struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox singled (0-0). 0 0
Brayden Bunnell singled (1-1 KB); Kaeden Wilcox advanced to second. 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox out at second c to ss, picked off. 0 0
Eric Reiling walked (3-0 BBBB); Brayden Bunnell advanced to second. 0 0
Karsen Haney reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 KK); Eric Reiling advanced to third; Brayden Bunnell
scored, unearned. 0 1
Tate Herrmann struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 0 1

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 2nd DaS BSC
Cameron Kittridge singled (0-0). 0 1
Aiden Barfuss grounded out to p (0-0); Cameron Kittridge advanced to second. 0 1
Cameron Kittridge advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Hunter Den Boer grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Cameron Kittridge scored. 1 1
Chris Vinson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 2nd DaS BSC
Alec Vincent struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSK). 1 1
Lucas Vasey grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Tate Mart hit by pitch (3-2 BSKBH). 1 1
Pacey Phillips walked (3-1 BBKBB); Tate Mart advanced to second. 1 1
Kaeden Wilcox struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 1

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 3rd DaS BSC
Connor Raney singled (2-2 KBFB). 1 1
Aidan Perry homered, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Connor Raney scored. 3 1
Camaron Haller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Cameron DeMaria walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
George Hogan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Cameron DeMaria out on the play. 3 1

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 3rd DaS BSC
Brayden Bunnell struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 1
Eric Reiling walked (3-2 FBKBBFB). 3 1
Karsen Haney singled (1-0 B); Eric Reiling advanced to second. 3 1
Tate Herrmann grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBSB); Karsen Haney advanced to second; Eric Reiling
advanced to third. 3 1
Alec Vincent singled, 2 RBI (1-2 SBS); Karsen Haney scored; Eric Reiling scored. 3 3
Lucas Vasey struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 3

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 4th DaS BSC
Cameron Kittridge flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 3
Aiden Barfuss singled (0-0). 3 3
Hunter Den Boer lined out to cf (0-0). 3 3



Chris Vinson singled (1-0 B); Aiden Barfuss advanced to third. 3 3
Connor Raney singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Chris Vinson advanced to third; Aiden Barfuss scored. 4 3
Connor Raney stole second. 4 3
Aidan Perry walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 3
Josh Bourbeau to p for Cole Shirley. 4 3
Camaron Haller lined out to rf (3-2 KBKBB). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 4th DaS BSC
Tate Mart struck out swinging (3-2 KBKFBBS). 4 3
Pacey Phillips singled (2-2 FBBK). 4 3
Kaeden Wilcox grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Pacey Phillips out on the play. 4 3

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 5th DaS BSC
Cameron DeMaria flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3
George Hogan grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 3
Cameron Kittridge flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 5th DaS BSC
Brayden Bunnell walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Eric Reiling struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 4 3
Karsen Haney flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 3
Tate Herrmann struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBFK). 4 3

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 6th DaS BSC
Nolan Wahlfeldt to p for Josh Bourbeau. 4 3
Aiden Barfuss popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Hunter Den Boer singled (0-1 K). 4 3
Chris Vinson flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Hunter Den Boer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Connor Raney walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 4 3
Aidan Perry flied out to lf (0-1 F). 4 3

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 6th DaS BSC
Collin Grimmel to p for Hayden Leighty. 4 3
Alec Vincent struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 3
Caleb Gimbel pinch hit for Lucas Vasey. 4 3
Caleb Gimbel hit by pitch (2-2 KKBH). 4 3
Lucas Vasey pinch ran for Caleb Gimbel. 4 3
Tate Mart hit by pitch (1-0 H); Lucas Vasey advanced to second. 4 3
Pacey Phillips flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB). 4 3
Kaeden Wilcox lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 3

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 7th DaS BSC
Lucas Vasey to 3b. 4 3
Camaron Haller walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Brogan Barr pinch ran for Camaron Haller. 4 3
Cameron DeMaria flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Brogan Barr out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 3
George Hogan struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 4 3

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 7th DaS BSC
Brayden Bunnell singled (2-2 KFBB). 4 3
Kayden Cey pinch ran for Brayden Bunnell. 4 3



Eric Reiling grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Kayden Cey advanced to second. 4 3
Karsen Haney struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (3-2 BBFFB); Kayden Cey advanced to third. 4 3
Brody Thompson to p for Collin Grimmel. 4 3
Karsen Haney stole second, advanced to third; Kayden Cey scored on an error by ss. 4 4
Tate Herrmann struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 4 4
Bryson Mohs pinch hit for Alec Vincent. 4 4
Bryson Mohs struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 4   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 8th DaS BSC
Brayden Bunnell to 1b for Kayden Cey. 4 4
Bryson Mohs to c. 4 4
Eli Nyhammer to p for Nolan Wahlfeldt. 4 4
Cameron Kittridge struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 4 4
Aiden Barfuss grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBFBF). 4 4
Hunter Den Boer singled (3-2 BSKFBB). 4 4
Chris Vinson flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

Bismarck State (N.D.) - Bottom of 8th DaS BSC
Greyson Dockter pinch hit for Lucas Vasey. 4 4
Greyson Dockter hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 4 4
Tate Mart reached first on an error by p (1-0 B); Greyson Dockter advanced to second. 4 4
Pacey Phillips walked (3-2 SBBBKFB); Tate Mart advanced to second; Greyson Dockter advanced to third. 4 4
Kaeden Wilcox struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBBS). 4 4
Brayden Bunnell hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 FH); Pacey Phillips advanced to second; Tate Mart advanced to third;
Greyson Dockter scored. 4 5
Camaron Haller to c for Brogan Barr. 4 5


